
# Country Last name Given name Organization Position Email Phone number WS1 WS2

1 South Africa Nkosi Moremi National Department of Health
Technical Specialist: NHI 

Policy
NkosiMo@health.gov.za 1 1

2 South Africa Thulare Aquina National Department of Health
Technical Specialist: Health 

Economics
ThulaA@health.gov.za 1 1

3 South Africa Mtshali Sifiso Tokello
Inkosi Albert Luthuli Central 

Hospital

Department of Health 

KwaZulu-Natal
Sifiso.mtshali@ialch.co.za +27 76 865 6990 1 1

4 South Africa Maseko
Goodhope 

Sifiso

Chris Hani Baragwanath 

Academic Hospital, DOH
Deputy CEO Goodhope.Maseko@gauteng.gov.za +27 82 449 3937 1 1

5 South Africa Kollipara Aparna National Treasury

Health and Social 

Development: Public 

Finance Division,

Aparna.Kollipara@treasury.gov.za 1 0

6 South Africa Daven Jonatan National Treasury Planning Officer Jonatan.Daven@treasury.gov.za 1 0

7 South Africa Madonsela Thulane
Dr. George Mukhari Hospital, 

Pretoria
CEO Thulane.madonsela@gauteng.gov.za 1 0

8 Zambia Mbewe
Reuben 

Kamoto
Ministry of Health

Director Technical Support 

Services
rmkamoto@hotmail.com +260 977823380 1 1

9 Zambia Luwabelwa Mubita Ministry of Health
Deputy Director, Planning 

and Budgeting
mubitaluwa@gmail.com +260 (977) 975744 1 1

10 Zambia Kamanga
Mpuma 

Kawaye
Ministry of Health

Coordinator, National 

Social Health Insurance - 

SHI

mkamanga@gmail.com +260 (969) 522127 1 1

11 Zambia Banda Jospeh
Ministry of Labour and Social 

Security

Senior Social Security 

Officer
joebandah@gmail.com +260 (211) 221665 1 1

12 Zambia Chinyonga Jelita Ministry of Health PMO Southern Province jelitachinyonga@gmail.com +260 (977) 619833 1 1

13 Zambia Namonje Leah

Ministry of Community 

Development Mother and 

Child Health

HIV/STI Specialist drnamonjel@yahoo.com +260 966195212 1 1

14 Zambia Mwelwa Lazarous
Ministry of Finance Planning 

and Economic Development
Senior Budget Analyse laz_mwelwa@yahoo.co.uk 0 1

15 Ethiopia Degu
Desalegn 

Degu

Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency
abenidadesa@gmail.com

+251 939611036

+251 946 724655
0 1

16 Ethiopia Berhe Heluf Hagos 
Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency
Manager, Mekelle branch helufbrave@yahoo.com +251  914727916 1 1

17 Ethiopia Abetu Asfaw Jaleta
Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency

Manager, Assosa 

(Benishangul) branch
asfawjaleta1@yahoo.com +251 911839987 1 1

18 Ethiopia Nemera
Gudeta 

Abebe

Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency

Branch Manager, Dire 

Dawa branch
gudetaabebe21@yahoo.com +251  911060430 1 1

19 Ethiopia Reda Mulat Tegegn
Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency

acting deputy director EHIA 

and director of membership 

affairs

mulat22002@yahoo.com +251 911408414 0 1
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20 Ethiopia Biniyam Taye
Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency
Plan and Research Director biyaabity@gmail.com +251 912647604 0 1

21 Ethiopia Temesgen
Alemtsehay 

Berhie 

Ethiopian Health Insurance 

Agency
HR director alemberhie@gmail.com +251  938000634 1 0

22 Kenya
Ominde-

Ogaja
Elizabeth Kisumu County County Minister for Health lizogaja@gmail.com

+254 786555592

+254 702283632
0 1

23 Kenya Keriri
Nellie Rose 

Nyanguthii

National Health Insurance 

Fund
Manager HISP nkeriri@yahoo.com +254 722739407 0 1

24 Kenya Pambo Kennedy Ministry of Finance Chief Economist ewahome@treasury.go.ke +254 723787934 0 1

25 Kenya Ranguma Jack N. Kisumu County

Governor and Chair, 

Council of Governor's 

Committee on Health and 

Biotechnology

governor@kisumu.go.ke; 

jranguma@gmail.com

+254 (722) 518158

+254 (786) 555578
1 0

26 Uganda Ezaati Isaac Ministry of Health
Director of Planning and 

Development
iezaati@yahoo.com

+256772501727 

(please verify)
0 1

27 Uganda Kaitiritimba
Robinah 

Kitungi

Uganda National Health 

Consumers Organization
Executive Director rkitungi@yahoo.com +256 772 638451 0 1

28 Uganda Okwero Peter World Bank Uganda Senior Health Specialist pokwero@worldbank.org +256 772 779810 0 1

29 Uganda Kabaniha
Grace 

Achungura
WHO Uganda

National Programme Officer 

- Health Economics 
kabanihag@who.int +256 772 517486 0 1

30 Nigeria Ukwuije
Francis 

Nwachukwu

Federal Ministry of Health 

Nigeria

Senior Health Economics, 

and Head, Healthcare 

Financing & Equity

francisukwuije@yahoo.com
+2348034755925

0 1

31 Nigeria Eke
Jonathan 

Ndubisi

National Health Insurance 

Scheme
Assistant General Manager Jondek2002@yahoo.com +2348052976965 0 1

32 Nigeria Mohammed Idris Alhaji NHIS ABUJA Nigeria
Zonal Office, Executive 

Secretary Office
idrismohammed858@gmail.com +2348033141655 0 1

33 Nigeria Olubajo
Olalekan 

Olubenga

National Primary Health Care 

Development Agency

Deputy Director PHC 

Health Financing
leks_olu1@yahoo.co.uk

 +2347082381313 

+2348033338333
0 1

34 Nigeria Koko
Abubakar 

Abubakar

Kebbi State Primary Health 

Care Development Agency
Executive Chairman dr_koko@yahoo.com +2349029919655 0 1

35 NIgeria Ayinla
Kafayat 

Bukola

Directorate of Health Care 

Planning Research & 

Statistics,

Lagos State MOH

State Health Insurance 

Officer
 ayinla.bukola@gmail.com +234 802 330 5258  0 1

36 NIgeria Peter Damza
Federal Ministry of Health, 

Abuja

Department of Health 

Planning, Research & 

Statistics

damza.peter@yahoo.com +234 806 5588608 0 1
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37 Tanzania Rubona Josibert
Ministry of Health and Social 

Welfare

Director of Policy and 

Planning
jrubona@yahoo.com +255 765486754 1 0

38 Tanzania Issa Beng'i TACAIDS Director of Finance bissa@tacaids.go.tz +255 754679352 1 0

39 Tanzania Mwasamila Jumanne

Prime Minster's Office, 

Regional Administration and 

Local Government

Coordinator Health Basket 

Fund
jumasamila@yahoo.com +255 755492588 1 0
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